
LEYTE V ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Brgy. San Pablo, 0rmoc City, Leytll 

� Telephone Nos.: (053) 561�75 to 4078 I (053) 581�75 u to 4078 
,,, Fax Nos.: (053) 561-4668; 255-6711; 
•�Cellular Phone Nos.: 09328825095; 09989843804 (call only); 09088659575 (SMS Only) 

::::.=�:::�� Website: www.leYeco-v.com.ph eMail Address: jnfo@leyeco-v.com.ph 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

The Leyte V Electric Cooperative, Inc. (LEYECO V), invites interested eligible bidders to submit sealed bids for the 
following Bid Schedules: 

LOT# 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

LOT# 

IFB201M1 

!Supply & Dlllvery of NEA-SEP 2011 (40 SITIOS) GAA Su yPrqK;.'3M 

Lot Description 

Sl4)l)ly and Delivery of Concu::tors and Accessories 
s� and Delivery of Pole Line Hardwares 
Supply and Delivery of Steel Poles 
Supply and Delivery of Conventional, Amorphous Distribution Transformer 
Supply and Delivery of Line Insulators 
Supply and Delivery of Housewiring Materials (4th District of Leyte) 
Sl4ll)ly and Delivery of Housewiring Mate rials ( 3rd District of Leyte) 
SLWly and Delivery of Electroric, 1-Phase kVVh Meters (4th & 3rd District) 
Supply and Delivery of #6 Duplex Wire & Connectors (3rd & 4th District) 

TOTAL ABC AMOUNT 

lfB2018.02 

Supply & Dellvery of sulated Digger-Derrick True· with Bucket and P 

Lot Description 

Insulated Digger-Derrick Truck Wrth Fiberglass Bucket, with Side Pole 
Carrier and Hydraulic Winch at Front Bumper 

TOTAL ABC AMOUNT 

Bidding transactions schedules are as follows: 

ABC(VAT 
Inclusive) 
6,175,976.00 
2,110,286.15 
9,364,750.00 
3,003,000.00 

567,913.00 
1,506,700.00 
1,444,000.00 
1,704,800.00 
1,111,948.00 

26,989,373.15 

ABC(VAT 
Inclusive 

17,073,000.00 

17,073,000.00 

Source of Funds Bid Docs Fee 

I\EA SEP 2018 Sl.i>sidy 10,000.00 
I\EA SEP 2018 Sl.i>sidy 5,000.00 
NEA SEP 2018 Slbsidy 1·0,000.00 
NEA SEP 2018 Slbsldy 5,000.00 
NEA SEP 2018 Slbsidy 1,000.00 
NEA SEP 2018 Slbsidy 5,000.00 
I\EA SEP 2018 Slbsidy 5,000.00 
NEA SEP 2018 Sl.i>sidy 5,000.00 
NEA SEP 2018 Slbsidy 5,000.00 

Source of Funds Bid Docs Fee 

LOAN 25,000.00 

Issuance of Bidding Documents Pre-Bid Conference Bid Submission and Opening Delivery Schedule 

I 

October 3-10, 2018 October 11, 2018 at 1 :30 PM October 24, 2018 at 9:00 AM 
Within thirty (30) days from issuance 

of Notice to Proceed 

Bid documents can be secured from the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) Secretariat within the dates specified above upon payment 
of the non-refundable fee indicated in the Bid Schedules. 

The Pre-Bid Conference will be held at the Training Center of LEYECO V Main Office, Brgy. San Pablo, Ormoc City, Leyte. Only those 
who have bought the bid documents are allowed to attend. 

Sealed bids will be received by the BAC at the Training Center of LEYECO V Main Office, Brgy. San Pablo, Ormoc City, Leyte on the 
date and time of Bid Submission and Opening indicated above, at which time and place the eligibility requirements, technical and financial 
proposals will be opened and read in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives. 

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in 
NEA Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperatives and applicable rules under RA 10531. 

LEYECO V reserves the right to reject any or all bids, declare failure of bidding, to waive any minor defects or informalities therein and to 
accept any or all offers as may be considered most responsive and advantageous to the procuring entity. It assumes no obligation whatsoever 
for any expenses or loss that may be incurred by the bidder in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made. 

For further queries, please refer to: 

THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) 
Leyte V Electric Cooperative, Inc. (LEYECO V) 
Brgy. San Pablo, Ormoc City, Leyte 
E-mail Address : leyeco5 bac@leyeco-v.com.ph 

Contact Persons : Elvira M. Baluyo (09209754024) 
Genevieve J. Salgarino (09186585459) 

Tel No. : (053) 561-4075 to 78 local 402 & 801 
Fax No. : (053)561-4668 


